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Lead-Based Paint Hazard Control (LHC) Grantees   
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia

Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland

Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey

New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina

South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming 

   

ALABAMA     
City of Birmingham
allhb0149-00 - Round 8
Robert Newbill
710 N. 20th Street
Birminghham, AL 35203
Phone: 205-325-5761
Email: newbillr@jcc.co.jefferson.al.us 

    

   

ARIZONA     
City of Phoenix
azlhb0127-99 - Round 7
Cecile Fowler
200 W Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85003
Phone: 602-5342528
Email: cecile.fowler@phoenix.gov

    

   

CALIFORNIA
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State of California
calhb0128-99 - Round 7
Jayson Wimbley
700 N. 10th St.
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-341-4356
Email: jwimbley@csd.ca.gov

San Diego County
calhb0129-99 - Round 7
Layla Fiske 
3989 Ruffin Road
San Diego, CA 92123-1890
Phone: 858-694-4805
Email: lfiskecd@co.san-diego.ca.us

City of Los Angeles
calhb0150-00 – Round 8
calhc0087-98  – Round 5
Sergio Tejadilla 
111 North Hope St.
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: 213-367-9096
Email: stejadilla@lahd.ci.la.ca.us

City of Long Beach
calhb0174-01 - Round 9
Don Fast
2525 Grand Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90815
Phone: 562-570-8875
Email: dofast@ci.long-beach.ca.us

County of Los Angeles
calhb0175-01 - Round 9
Janet Comey
2525 Corporate Place, Room 150
Montery Park, CA 91754
Phone: 213-738-2245
Email:  jcomey@dhs.co.la.ca.us

City of Richmond
calhb0176-01 - Round 9
Chidi Egbuonu
330 25th Street
Richmond, CA 94804
Phone: 510-412-8568
Email: chidi@ix.netcom.com

City of Riverside
calhb0177-01 - Round 9
Jeff Mclaughlin
3900 Main Street, 5th Floor
Riverside, CA 92522
Phone: 909-826-5814
Email: jmclaugh@ci.riverside.ca.us 

City of Richmond
calhc0088-98 - Round 5
Chidi Egbuonu
2548 MacDonald Avenue
Richmond, CA 94804
Phone: 510-412-8568
Email: Chidi@ix.netcom.com 

City & County San Francisco
calhr0106-98 - Round 6
Ted Tulle
25 Van Ness Ave., Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94102|
Phone: 415-252-3102
Email: Ted_Tulle@ci.sf.ca.us 

Alameda County
calhr0108-98 - Round 6
Mark Allen
224 W Winton Ave.
Hayward, CA 94544
Phone: 510-567-8287
Email: Mallen@co.alameda.ca.us

County of Riverside
calhr0107-98 - Round 6
Steven T. Uhlman
4065 County Circle Drive
Riverside, CA 92503
Phone: 909-358-5050
Email:suhlman@co.riverside.ca.us

   

COLORADO

Denver
colhb0130-99 - Round 7
Wendy Hawthorne
216 16th Street
Denver, CO 80202
Phone: 303-377-3334 x 233
Email: hawthorne@nedenverhousing.org

CONNECTICUT 

City of Norwich
ctlhb0131-99 - Round 7
Kathryn Kuhn
23 Union Street
Norwich, CT 06360
Phone: 860-823-3770
Email: katkuhn@cityofnorwich.org

Town of Manchester
ctlhb0132-99 - Round 7
Maryann Lexius/Sue Heller
63 East Center Street
Manchester, CT 06045
Phone: 860-647-3288
Email: sue41@ci.manchester.ct.us

Hartford
ctlhb0151-00 - Round 8
Owen Humphries
250 Constitution
PlazaHartford, CT 06103
Phone: 860-757-9005
Email: ohumphries@ci.hartford.ct.us

New Britain
ctlhb0152-00 - Round 8
Kenneth Malinowski

New Haven
ctlhb0153-00 - Round 8
Paul Kowalski

City of Stamford
ctlhb0154-00 - Round 8
Tim Beeble
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27 West Main St.
New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: 860-826-3330
Email: nbcity@snet.net

54 Meadow Street
New Haven, CT 06519
Phone: 203-946-8174
Email: e.h.dept@snet.net

888 Washington Blvd.
Stamford, CT 06904
Phone: 203-977-4864
Email: beeblet@umich.edu

City of New London
ctlhb0178-01 - Round 9
Brian Testut
111 Union Street
New London, CT 06320
Phone: 860-447-5233
Email: btestut@ci.new-london.ct.us

DELAWARE 

State of Delaware
delhb0133-99 - Round 7
Ming Lau
Federal and Water Streets
Dover, DE 19901
Phone: 302-739-4731 
Email: hlau@state.de.us 

GEORGIA
State of Georgia
galag0038-95 - Round 3
Glenn Misner
60 Executive Park 
SouthAtlanta, GA 30329-2231
Phone: 404-679-3138
Email: gmisner@dca.state.ga.us

IOWA

City of Dubuque
ialag0066-97 - Round 4
Kathaleen Lamb
1805 Central Ave.
Dubuque, IA 52001-3656
Phone: 563-589-4231
Email: klamb@cityofdubuque.org

City of Cedar Rapids
ialhb0179-01 - Round 9
Jane Cox Benning
1211 6th Street SW
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404
Phone: 319-286-5873
Email: janec@cedar-rapids.org

ILLINOIS

Sate of Illinois
illhb0134-99 - Round 7
Mark Vassmer
525 West Jefferson Street
Springfield, IL 62702
Phone: 217-785-2043
Email: mvassmer@idph.state.il.us

St. Clair County
illhb0135-99 - Round 7
Thelma Chalmers
#19 
Public Square
Belleville, IL 62220
Phone: 618-277-6790 x3203
Email: chalmers@igd.org

City of Chicago
illhb0136-99 - Round 7
Joyce Thomas
333 South State St.
Chicago, IL 
Phone: 312-764-6519
Email: thomas_joyce@cdph.org

City of Kankakee
illhb0155-00 - Round 8

County of Madison
illhb0180-01 - Round 9
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Steve Lanter
199 S.East Ave.
Kankakee, IL 60901
Phone: 815-936-3623
Email: slanter@keynet.net

Cheryl Jouett
130 Hillsboro Ave.
Edwardsville, IL 62025
Phone: 618-692-8940
Email: crjouett@co.madison.il.us

KENTUCKY

Jefferson Countyky
lhr0111-98 - Round 6
William Vail
400 E. Gray St.
Louisville, KY 40201
Phone: 502-574-3074
Email: wvail@co.jefferson.ky.us

MASSACHUSETTS

City of Lowell
malhb0137-99 - Round 7
Stephen Vega
50 Arcand Ave.Lowell, MA 01852
Phone: 978-970-4288
Email: svega@ci.lowell.ma.us

City of Cambridge
malhb0138-99 - Round 7
Tony Snow
57 Inman 
St.Cambridge, MA 02139-1794
Phone: 617-349-6010
Email: tsnow@ci.cambridge.ma.us

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
malhb0139-99 - Round 7
Andrew Nelson
One Congress 
St.Boston, MA 02114-2010
Phone: 617-727-7824
Email: andrew.nelson@state.ma.us

City of Boston
malhr0114-98 – Round 6
malhb0156-00 - Round 8
Richard O'Brien
38 Winthrop Street
Hyde Park, MA 02136
Phone: 617-635-0228
Email: dobrien.dnd@ci.boston.ma.us

City of Lawrence
malhb0157-00 - Round 8
Paula Stuart
225 Essex 
St.Lawrence, MA 01840
Phone: 978-794-5891
Email: p_stuart@cityoflawrence.com

City of Somerville
malhb0158-00 - Round 8
Jacqui Zachone-Jackson
50 Evergreen Avenue
Somerville, MA 02145
Phone: 617-625-6600 x2568
Email: jjackson@ci.somerville.ma.us

City of Springfield
malhb0181-01 - Round 9
Kathleen Lingenberg
81 State Street
Springfield, MA 01103
Phone: 413-787-6500
Email: klingenberg@largo.ci.springfield.ma.us

City of Boston
malhc0107-98 - Round 5
Richard O'Brien
38 Winthrop Street
Hyde Park, MA 02136
Phone: 617-635-0228
Email: dobrien.dnd@ci.boston.ma.us

Quincy-Weymouth
malhr0112-98 - Round 6
Angelito Santos
1305 Hancock Street
Quincy, MA 02169
Phone: 617-376-1373
Email: asantos@ci.quincy.ma.us

City of Malden
malhr0113-98 - Round 6
Ronald Grasso
200 Pleasant St.
Malden, MA 02148
Phone: 781-324-5720
Email: REDAUTH@AOL.COM 

MARYLAND

City of Baltimore
mdlhb0140-99 - Round 7
Amy Spanier

State of Maryland
mdlhr0115-98 - Round 6
Eileen Hagan
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210 Guilford Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21044
Phone: 410-396-4530
Email: amy.spanier@baltimorecity.gov 

100 Community Place
Crownsville, MD 21032
Phone: 410-514-7542
Email: mcateer@dhcd.state.md.us

MAINE

City of Auburn
melhb0182-01 - Round 9
Gail Phoenix
45 Spring Street
Auburn, ME 04210
Phone: 207-786-2634
Email: GPhoenix@ci.auburn.me.us

City of Portland
melhb0183-01 - Round 9
Aaron Shapiro
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101
Phone: 207-874-8711
Email: ajs@ci.portland.me.us

State of Maine
melhr0116-98 - Round 6
Randy Trefethen
353 Water Street
Augusta, ME 04330-4668
Phone: 207-624-5720
Email: rtrefethen@mainehousing.org

MICHIGAN

City of Detroit
milag0047-95 - Round 3
Dana Moon
2211 Orleans
Detroit, MI 48027
Phone: 313-877-8957
Email: moond@dhcpo.ci.detroit.mi.us 

State of Michigan
milhb0159-00 - Round 8
Wesley Priem
1001 Terminal Road
Lansing, MI 48909
Phone: 517-335-9390
Email: priemw@state.mi.us

MINNESOTA

City of Minneapolis
mnlhb0160-00 - Round 8
Brian Olson
250 South Fourth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55415
Phone: 612-673-3535
Email: brian.olson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

St. Paul-Ramsey County
mnlhb0161-00 - Round 8
James Yannarelly
555 Cedar St.
St. Paul, MN 55101
Phone: 651-292-7775
Email: im.yannarelly@co.ramsey.mn.us

MISSOURI

Kansas City
molag0072-97 - Round 4
molhb0162-00 - Round 8
Terry Bray
2400 Troost Ave
Kansas City, MO 64108
Phone: 816-513-6206
Email: terry_bray@kcmo.org

St. Louis County
molhb0163-00 - Round 8
Phil Minden
121 S. Meramec
Clayton, MO 63105
Phone: 314-615-4414
Email: phil_minden@stlouisco.com

City of St. Louis
molhc0095-98 - Round 5
molhb0184-01 - Round 9
Isaac Onyema
1015 Locust Suite 1200
St. Louis, MO 63101
Phone: 314-612-5459
Email: ionyema@stlouis.missouri.org

MONTANA

Butte-Silver Bow County
mtlhb0164-00 - Round 8
Shelly Cleverly
25 West Front Street
Butte, MT 59701
Phone: 406-497-5080
Email: mtlead@in-tch.com
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NORTH CAROLINA

City of Charlotte
nclhb0185-01 - Round 9
Diane Adams
600 East Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202-2859
Phone: 704-336-2911
Email: dadams@ci.charlotte.nc.us

City of Greensboro
nclhb0186-01 - Round 9
William Black III
P.O.Box 3136
Greensboro, NC 27402-3136
Phone: 336-373-2754
Email: bill.black@ci.greensboro.nc.us

City of Durham
nclhr0117-98 - Round 6
David Stark
401 E. Lakewood Ave
Durham, NC 27701
Phone: 919-560-4570 x261
Email: dstark@ci.durham.nc.us

NEBRASKA

City of Omaha
nelhb0142-99 - Round 7
Mike Saklar
1819 Farnam St.
Omaha, NE 68183
Phone: 402-444-5170
Email: msaklar@ci.omaha.ne.us

State of Nebraska
nelhb0187-01 - Round 9
John Hall
P.O.Box 95007
Lincoln, NE 68509-5007
Phone: 402-471-0782
Email: john.hall@hhss.state.ne.us

NEW HAMPSHIRE

State of New Hampshire
nhlhc0096-98 - Round 5
Guinther
32 Constitution Drive
Bedford, NH 03110
Phone: 603-472-8623
Email: bguinther@nhhfa.org

NEW JERSEY

State of New Jersey
njlag0050-95 - Round 3
Diane Kinnane
101 S. Broad St.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0806
Phone: 609-633-6179
Email: dkinnane@dca.state.nj.us

Hudson County
njlhb0143-99 - Round 7
Jacob A. de Lemos III
583 Newark Ave.
Jersey City, NJ 07306
Phone: 201-217-5190
Email: jdelemos@hudsoncountynj.org

City of Newark
njlhb0165-00 - Round 8
Peter Dillon
94 William Street
Newark, NJ 07102
Phone: 973-733-3719
Email: dillonp@ci.newark.nj.us 

NEW YORK

City of Syracuse
nylhb0145-99 - Round 7
Mary Mokrzycki
201 East Washington Street
Syracuse, NY 13202
Phone: 315-448-8710
Email: betsymok@lead-safe.com 

New York City
nylhb0166-00 - Round 8
Thomas O'Hagan
100 Gold Street
New York, NY 10038
Phone: 212-863-6389
Email: toh@hpd.nyc.gov

City of Utica
nylhb0167-00 - Round 8
Terri Pianka
1 Kennedy Plaza
Utica, NY 13502
Phone: 315-792-0181
Email: tpianka@cityofutica.com 

City of Albany
nylhb0188-01 - Round 9
Joeseph Montana
200 Henry Johnson Blvd.
Albany, NY 12210
Phone: 518-434-5265

Onondaga County
nylhb0189-01 - Round 9
Susan Grossman
1100 Civic Center
Syracuse, NY 13202
Phone: 315-435-3558

Westchester County
nylhr0118-98 - Round 6
Kim Holland
148 Martine Ave
White Plains, NY 10601
Phone: 914-995-3761
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Email: irvine@ci.albany.ny.us Email: susangrossman@hotmail.com Email: kch1@westchestergov.com

OHIO  

Mahoning County
ohlhb0146-99 - Round 7
Gary Singer
21 West Boardman Street
Youngstown, OH 44503
Phone: 330-740-2124
Email: gsinger@mahoningcounty.org 

City of Toledo
ohlhb0147-99 - Round 7
Daniel Sullivan
One Government CenterToledo, OH 43604
Phone: 419-245-1435
Email: daniel.sullivan@ci.toledo.oh.us

City of Akron
ohlhb0168-00 - Round 8
Karen O'Connor
146 South High Street
Akron, OH 44308
Phone: 330-375-2077
Email: oconnka@ci.akron.oh.us 

City of Cleveland
ohlhb0169-00 - Round 8
Jonathon R. Brandt, RS, LLC
1925 St. Clair Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114
Phone: 216-664-4939
Email: jbrandt@city.cleveland.oh.us

Cuyahoga County
ohlhb0190-01 - Round 9
Terrence M. Allan
1375 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44115-1882
Phone: 216-443-7500
Email: jsobo@netincom.com

City of Springfield
ohlhb0191-01 - Round 9
Ed Leinasars
76 East High Street
Springfield, OH 45502
Phone: 937-324-7367
Email:eleinasars@ci.springfield.oh.us

City of Columbus
ohlhr0119-98 - Round 6
Joe Gothard
50 West Gay Street
Columbus, OH 43215
Phone: 614-645-7452
Email: jbgothard@cmhmetro.net

Franklin County
ohlhr0120-98 - Round 6
Kathy Werkmeister
285 E. Main Street
Columbus, OH 43215
Phone: 614-233-4180
Email: kwerkmeister@morpc.org

OREGON

City of Portland
orlhb0192-01 - Round 9
Andrea Matthiessen
421 Southwest 6th Avenue
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: 503-823-2379
Email: amatthiessen@ci.portland.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
palag0025-94 - Round 2
Cynthia Dundas
Health and Welfard Bldg.
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone: 717-783-8451
Email: cdundas@state.pa.us 

City of Harrisburg
palhr0121-98 - Round 6
Angela Smith
10. N. 2nd Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Phone: 717-255-6428
Email: asmith@cityofhbg.com

 

RHODE ISLAND 

City of Pawtucket
rilhb0170-00 - Round 8
Michael Cassidy
175 Main Street
Pawtucket, RI 02860
Phone: 401-724-5200

State of Rhode Island
rilhb0193-01 - Round 9
Robert Waring
44 Washington Street
Providence, RI 02903
Phone: 401-457-1115

City of Providence
rilhr0123-98 - Round 6
David Johnston
400 Westminster Street
Providence, RI 02903
Phone: 401-351-4300
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Email: cassidym@psdri.net Email: rwaring@rihousing.com Email: djohnston@providenceri.com

SOUTH CAROLINA

City of Charleston
sclhb0171-00 - Round 8
Patricia Crawford
75 Calhoun Street
Charleston, SC 29401
Phone: 843-724-3766
Email: crawfordp@ci.charleston.sc.us

TENNESSEE

City of Memphis
tnlhb0172-00 - Round 8
Eileen Carroll, Program Coordinator
701 North Main Street
Memphis, TN 
Phone: 901-576-7446
Email: eileen.carroll@cityofmemphis.org

TEXAS

City of Fort Worth
txlhb0194-01 - Round 9
Mason G Rice
1000 Throckmorton Street
Fort Worth, TX 76102
Phone: 817-871-7502
Email: riceM@ci.fort-worth.tx.us 

City of San Antonio
txlhr0124-98 - Round 6
Yvette Garza
419 S. Main
San Antonio, TX 78201
Phone: 210-207-6600
Email ygarza@sanantonio.gov

Harris County
txlhc102-98 - Round 5
Jeff Gross
8410 Lantern Point
Houston, TX 77054
Phone: 713-578-2139
Email: jgross@cda.co.harris.tx.us 

VIRGINIA

City of Petersburg
valag0063-95 - Round 3
Floris Weston
501 North 2nd Street
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: 804-371-7112
Email: FWeston@DHCD.State.VA.US 

City of Richmond
valhb0195-01 - Round 9
Michael Evans
900 East Marshall Street
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: 804-646-7430
Email: mevans@ci.richmond.va.us

City of Lynchburg
valhc0104-98 - Round 5
Michelle Carey
900 Church Street
Lynchburg, VA 24504
Phone: 434-847-1671 X 237
Email: michelle.carey@lynchburgva.gov 

VERMONT

State of Vermont
vtlhb0196-01 - Round 9
Ron Rupp
149 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05602
Phone: 802-828-2912
Email: rrupp@vhcb.state.vt.us

 

WISCONSIN

State of Wisconsin
wilhb0148-99 - Round 7

City of Milwaukee
wilhr0126-98 – Round 6
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Tony Link
P.O.Box 8944
Madison, WI 53708-8944
Phone: 608-261-8149
Email: tony.link@doa.state.wi.us

wilhb0173-00 - Round 8
Amy Murphy
1230 West Grant Street
Milwaukee, WI 53215-2798
Phone: 414-286-8028
Email: amurph@ci.mil.wi.us

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
451 7th Street, S.W., Washington, DC 20410
Telephone: (202) 708-1112  TTY: (202) 708-1455
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